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Academic Calendar 2023-2024

Events

Tsukuba Campus(Undergraduate/Graduate)

Tokyo Campus

Spring Semester (April 1, 2023- September 30, 2023)

First Day of the Academic Year

Saturday, April 1

Saturday, April 1

Spring Recess

Saturday, April 1 - Tuesday, April 4

Saturday, April 1 - Monday, April 10

Entrance Ceremony

Wednesday, April 5

Saturday, April 8

New Student Orientation

Wednesday, April 5- Friday, April 7

Saturday, April 8

Extra days for Orientation

Monday, April 10 - Wednesday, April 12

Spring Semester Classes Begin

Thursday, April 13

Tuesday, April 11

Spring Sports Day

Saturday, May 13- Sunday, May 14(**)

Spring Module A Final Examination Day

Tuesday, May 23

Spring Modules A and B Final Examination Week

Wednesday, June 28 - Tuesday, July 4

Spring Modules A, B and C Final Examination Week

Thursday, August 3 - Wednesday, August 9

Tuesday, July 25, Wednesday, August 2 - Saturday, August 5

Spring Semester Classes End

Wednesday, August 9

Extra days for Final Examination

Thursday, August 10

Saturday, July 29

Tuesday, August 1, Wednesday, August 9 - Thursday, August 10

Spring Module C Final Examination Day

Thursday, August 10

Summer Recess

Friday, August 11 - Saturday, September 30

Friday, August 11 - Saturday, September 30

Undergraduate/Graduate Commencement Ceremony

Monday, September 25

Fall Semester (October 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024)

Entrance Ceremony for Fall Semester

Friday, September 29

Anniversary of the University

Sunday, October 1

Sunday, October 1

Fall Semester Classes Begin

Tuesday, October 3

Tuesday, October 3

Campus-Wide Power Outage (Tsukuba campus)

Late October (TBA)

University Festival

Friday, November 3 - Sunday, November 5(**)

Fall Module A Final Examination Day

Thursday, November 9

Autumn Sports Day

Saturday, November 18 - Sunday, November 19(*%*)

Fall Modules A and B Final Examination Week

Thursday, December 21 - Wednesday, December 27

Winter Recess
Fall Modules A, B and C Final Examination Week

Thursday, December 28 - Thursday, January 4
Wednesday, February 7 - Wednesday, February 14

Sunday, December 24 - Friday, January 5,
Tuesday, January 30, Wednesday, January 31,
Saturday, February 3, Thursday, February 8,
Friday, February 9

Fall Module C Final Examination Day

Thursday, February 15- Friday, February 16

Fall Semester Classes End

Wednesday, February 14

Friday, February 2

Extra days for Final Examination

Thursday, February 15, Friday, February 16

Tuesday, February 6 - Wednesday, February 7

Spring Recess

Saturday, February 17 - Sunday, March 31

Saturday, February 10 - Sunday, March 31

Undergraduate/Graduate Commencement Ceremony

Monday, March 25

Saturday, March 30

Last Day of the Academic Year

Sunday, March 31

Sunday, March 31

Notes:
1 Due to the University Festival, classes on Monday, November 6 will be recessed (excludes classes at the Tokyo campus).

2 To meet the required number of school days, classes will be held on Monday, October 9(national holiday) (excludes classes at the Tokyo campus).

3

To meet the required number of school days, some classes will be irregularly held on the days stated below (excludes classes at the Tokyo campus).

May 1: Wednesday classes
July 19: Monday classes

November 1: Friday classes, November 7: Monday classes, November 24: Thursday classes, November 27: Thursday classes

January 16: Monday classes
February 14: Monday classes

4 Classes on Tuesday, November 28 - Thursday, November 30 will be recessed due to the Examination for University Admissions upon Recommendation

(Suisen nyushi shiken) and its related events. However, TOEIC® IP test for 3rd year undergraduate students will be held on November 28. (excludes classes at the Tokyo

5 Classes on Friday, January 12 and Monday, January 15 will be recessed due to the Common Test for University Admissions (Daigaku nyiigaku kyoutsi test)

and its related events (excludes classes at the Tokyo campus).

6 For the College of Medicine, the University will schedule March 8, 2024 as the date of graduation, but the commencement ceremony will be held

7 For the Law School Program, the University will schedule March 15, 2024 as the date of completion, but the commencement ceremony will be held on the date scheduled above.

on the date scheduled above.

8 These schedules(**) are subject to change or cancellation depending on the situation.

* One academic year contains two semesters (spring semester and fall semester) which includes six modules, Spring A, Spring B, Spring C, Fall A, Fall B and Fall C. Each module

has five weeks.



Academic Calendar 2023-2024

Undergraduate/Graduate(Tsukuba Campus)

Spring Semester

Fall Semester

Pattern 1 (based on modules A ~ C) Pattern 2 (based on modules A & B) Pattern 1 (based on modules A ~ C) Pattern 2 (based on modules A & B)
* 15-week classes for modules A ~ C + final exams +15-week classes for modules A ~ C + final exams
+ 10-week classes for modules A & B + final exams + 10-week classes for modules A & B + final exams
*5-week classes for modules A + final exams .5 ) P dule C +5-week classes for modules A + final exams .5 K cl B dule C
* 10-week classes for modules B & C + final exams mweek classes formodule +10-week classes for modules B & C + final exams mweek classes formodue
Day Day
Sun [ Mon| Tue | Wed| Thu | Fri | Sat Sun [ Mon| Tue | Wed| Thu | Fri | Sat Remarks Sun [ Mon| Tue | Wed| Thu | Fri | Sat Sun | Mon| Tue | Wed| Thu | Fri | Sat Remarks
Month Month
. ) i Anniversary of the University: Oct 1
1 1 |Spring Recess: Apr 1 -4 1 2 d - 2 6 / 1 2 3 - 9 6 / (Memorial Event for 50th Anniversary will be held)
i | 1 | Entrance Ceremony: Apr 5 .
f f :
2 | 3| 4 |l H 8 2 | 3| 4 ||t H 8 | OLICHIP Tt Now Undergraduates): Apr 6 8 [(9)[ 10|11 ]12]13] 14 8 [(9)| 10| 11| 12| 13 | 14 [Fall Semester Classes Begin: Oct 3
9 (llnalifimminient 13 | 14 | 15 o (llnaliftmmimieit 13 | 14 | 15 [New Student Orientation: Apr 5-7 15|16 [ 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 15[ 16 | 17 | 18 | 19| 20 | 21 [3Oct 9(national holiday): Monday classes
Apr Extra days for Orientation: Apr 10-12 Oct
16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 16 | 17 [ 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 [Spring Semester Classes Begin: Apr 13 22 | 23| 24| 25| 26 | 27 | 28 22 | 231 24| 25| 26 | 27 | 28 Campus-Wide Power Outage (Tsukuba Campus):
23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 29 | 30 | 31 29 | 30 | 31 Late October (TBA)
30 30
v ¥ ! M : v ! #Nov 1: Friday classes
1 2 @ @ @ 6 1 2 @ @ @ 6 *May 1: Wednesday classes 1 2 @ 4 1 2 @ 4 University Festival: Nov 3 - 5(**)
7 8 9 10 11| 12| 13 7 8 9 10| 11| 12 | 13 5 6 7 8 g 10 | 11 5 6 7 8 g 10 | 11 [*Nov7: Monday classes
L1 4 4 Fall Module A Final Examination Day: Nov 9
May 14115116 | 17 [ 18 [ 19 | 20 14 [ 15 [ 16 [ 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 |Spring Sports Day: May 13-14 (**) Nov 12 | 13 | 14 [ 15 [ 16 | 17 | 18 12113 | 14 | 15 | 16 [ 17 | 18 |Autumn Sports Day: Nov 18-19(**)
¥Nov 24: Thursday classes
21 | 22 E25 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 21 | 22 E24 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 |Spring Module A Final Examination Day: May 23 19| 20 | 21 | 22 %4 25 191 20 | 21 | 22 @ 2+4 25 |TOEIC®IP Test (for Undergraduate 3rd year):Nov 28
T  —— Entrance examination: Nov 29-30
28 | 29 | 30 | 31 281 29 | 30 | 31 26 | 27 ||| 29 f|30 26 | 27 |28/ 29 | 30 $Nov 27: Thursday classes
4 4 |
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 2
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
11112 1 13 | 14 [ 15 | 16 | 17 11112 | 13| 14 | 15| 16 | 17 10| 11 [ 12 [ 13 [ 14 | 15 | 16 10| 11 | 12 | 13 [ 14 | 15 | 16
Jun Dec
18 19| 20| 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 18 1 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 17 118 | 19| 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 17 1 18 [ 19 | 20 2 23 |Fall Modules A and B Final Examination Week:Dec 21 -27
25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 25 | 26 | 27 E2==20 prin Modules A and B Final Examinaton Weel: 24 | 25| 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 24 6 28 | 29 | 30 |Winter Recess: Dec 28- Jan 4
un 28-Ju
31 31
1 i (1| 23456 (Dl 2|3|4|5]6
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 3 Z 5 6 7 8 |Entrance examination: Jul 8-9 7 9 10| 11| 12| 13 7 9 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 |[Common Test for University Admissions: Jan 13-14
9 10| 11 [ 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 9 10| 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 14 | 15 19 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 14 1151 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 |*Jan 16: Monday classes
Jul 3%Jul 19: Monday cl Jan == e
16 @ 181920 | 21| 22 16 |(17)| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 2o | 1 Mondayelasses 21|22 |23 |24 | 25| 26| 27 21|22 | 23|24 (25| 26|27
23 1241 25| 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 23 | 24 | 25| 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 28 | 29 | 30 | 31
30 | 31 30 | 31
1 2 3 4= 5 1 2 3 4 5 SJ\I/::;(g i/luogd;{c;s A, B and C Final Examination 1 2 3 1 2 3 [Fall Modules A, B and C Final Examination Week:Feb
—————— — ing i inati . = 7-14
6 : S = %{//2 @ 12 6 7 8 9 A @ 12 Zprfng Module C Final Exam.matlon Day: Aug 10 4 o 6 E = 2 4 o 6 7 8 9 10 (Feb 14: Examination for Monday classes)
, pring Semester Classes End: Aug 9 WW Feb14: Monday cl
S Recess: Aug 11-Sep 30 3 = 56 rrebla. vionday classes
Aug 13|14 16)17|18]19 18] 14| 15| 16| 17 18 | 19 |SummerRecess: Aug P Feb @ @ ////;////; A @ @ g 144 17 Fall Module C Final Examination Days: Feb 15-16
20 | 21| 22| 23| 24| 25| 26 20 | 21|22 |23 | 24| 25| 26 18 | 19 | 20 18| 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | (28)| 24 |Fall Semester Classes End: Feb 14
Spring Recess: Feb 17 - Mar 31
27 |1 28 1 29 | 30 | 31 27 | 28 1 29 | 30 | 31 25 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 251 26 | 27| 28 | 29 Entrance examination: Feb 25-26
1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 |Date of Graduation for the School of Medicine: Mar 8
Sep 10| 11 |12 | 13 [ 14 | 15 | 16 1011|112 | 13| 14 [ 15| 16 Mar| 10 | 11 [ 12 | 13| 14 | 15| 16 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 [ 14 | 15 | 16 |Entrance examination: Mar 12
17 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 |(23) 17 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 |(23) 17 | 18 | 19 21 | 22 | 23 17 | 18 | 19 21 | 22 | 23 |Commencement Ceremony: Mar 25
24 |l2glll 26 | 27 | 28 |||29lll 30 24 ||lm5ll 26 | 27 | 28 ||l 0 |ommencement Ceremony: Sep 25 24 ||[25ll 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 24 ||l2s(ll 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30
Entrance Ceremony for Fall Semester: Sep 29
Memorial Ceremony for 50th Anniversary: Sep 30 31 31
mumberof 1 45 | 45 | 15 | 15 | 15 15| 15 | 15 | 15 | 15 mumberof 1 45 | 45 | 15 | 15 | 15 15| 15 | 15 | 15 | 15
school days school days
Notes: 1. Dates in O indicate national holidays including substitute holidays that is designated by the Act on National Holidays. 7. Classes on Tuesday, November 28 - Thursday, November 30 will be recessed due to the Examination for University Admissions upon Recommendation (Suisen nyt

2. Examination weeks are marked with

and extra days with %//% .
3. Class days are marked with ‘

4. Entrance Ceremonies, New Students Orientation, Commencement ceremonies and TOEIC®IP Tests are marked with | | | | | | ||
5. Classes on Monday, October 2 will be recessed due to the Memorial Event.
6. Classes on Monday, November 6 will be recessed due to the University Festival.

shi shiken) and its related events.However, TOEIC® IP test for 3rd year undergraduate students will be held on November 28.

8. Classes on Friday, January 12 and Monday, January 15 will be recessed due to the Common Test for University Admissions (Daigaku nyiigaku kyoutst test) and its

related events.

9. These schedules(**) are subject to change or cancellation depending on the situation.




